Glendale Community College
Employee Survey About Vaccine Mandate and Mask Mandate

Fall 2022

Atotal of 615 employees responded to the survey.

10/3/2022

Respondent Group Days Working on Campus

Faculty (full-time) 193 None 112

Faculty (part-time) 188 1to 2 days 143

Classified staff 176 3to 4 days 236

Admin/manager 52 5 or moredays 121

Other 6 Missing 3

Total Respondents 615 Total Respondents 615

Respondent Count by Days on Campus Percent of Employee Group by Days
Respondent Group None 1to2days 3to4ddays 5+days None 1to2days 3to4days 5+days
Faculty (full-time) 32 26 96 37 16.8% 13.6% 50.3% 19.4%
Faculty (part-time) 71 80 32 5 37.8% 42.6% 17.0% 2.7%
Classified staff 8 32 86 50 4.5% 18.2% 48.9% 28.4%
Admin/manager 1 3 20 27 2.0% 5.9% 39.2% 52.9%
Other 0 2 2 2 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Responses of All Employee Groups
Should the college continue the mandates? (All Respondents)
Mask mandate for employees 39.9% 60.1%
Mask mandate forstudents 39.3% 60.7%
Vaccine mandate foremployees 56.5% 43.5%
Vaccine mandate forstudents 46.6% 53.4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes, continue the mandate No
Rate your level of concern about teaching or serving students in-person with unvaccinated
students (All Respondents)
All Respondents 26.5% 14.7% 21.3% 14.2% 23.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

1 -Not at all concerned 2 3 4 5 -Extremely concerned



Perceptions of Impacts of Vaccine Mandate (All Respondents)

12.8% 30.8% 17.9%

Impact of vaccine mandate on instruction

12.3% 34.5% 18.1%

Impact of vaccine mandate on services for students

Impact of vaccine mandate on enrollment 6.7% 26.8% 29.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

W Strong positive impact Moderate positive impact Neutral Moderate negative impact B Strong negative impact

Responses to Each Item by Respondent Group

Do you believe the college should continue to enforce the mask mandate for employees?

Overall NS SH 60.1%
FT Faculty O 2 59.8%
PTFaculty S 7o 61.3%
Classified  IES s 60.6%
Admin - IS 56.9%
Other G010 A 40.0%
Not on Campus NG 58.9%
On Campus 12 Days - NG S Go 57.0%
On Campus 3+Days NS 61.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M Yes, continue to enforce No

Do you believe the college should continue to enforce the mask mandate for students?

overall S 60.7%
P Faculty I 56.6%
PT Faculty  SE 59.1%
Classified NS 61.1%
Admin IS 64.7%
Other - IGO0 40.0%
Not on Campus IS S 57.1%
On Campus 12 Days A3 52.8%
On Campus 3+Days  NSCHI 62.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M Yes, continue to enforce No



Do you believe the college should continue to enforce the vaccine mandate for

employees?
Overall I SEE— 43.5%
FT Faculty [ eas ™ 36.5%
PTFaculty I so - 41.4%
Classified g 75— 50.9%
Admin IS — 56.9%
Other I Eoom— 40.0%
Not on Campus S — 42.9%
On Campus 12 Days T 38.0%
On Campus 3+Days  NSsEZ— 46.7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M Yes, continue to enforce No
Do you believe the college should continue to enforce the vaccine mandate for students?
Overall - 53.4%
FT Faculty [ S0 . 46.6%
PTFaculty [ S 2o . 44.1%
Classified [0 EZ— 58.9%
Admin - IESTGIM 82.4%
Other I Nco0Z— 60.0%
Not on Campus S 7o . 42.9%
On Campus 12 Days S — 44.4%
On Campus 3+Days - A0 59.0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M Yes, continue to enforce No
Rate your level of concern about teaching or serving students in-person with unvaccinated
students.
Overall [266% 0 147% 21.3% 142%  [N233%
FT Faculty ©000001259% 1 8.8% 21.2% 171%  DN2609%
PTFaculty " 266% 18.1% 18.1% 133% [239%
Classified ' 240% 17.7% 24.6% 120% A%
Admin TU385% 0 13.5% 21.2% 15.4% o 115%
Other 17167% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0% ISR
Noton Campus  241% 16.1% 15.2% 12.5% A%
On Campus 12 Days 16.4% 16.1% 27.3% 16.1%  [N245%
On Campus 3+Days ~ 315% 138% 21.1% 14.0%  TA97%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

11 -Notatall concerned 2 3 4 m5-Extremely concerned



Overall

FT Faculty
PT Faculty
Classified
Admin
Other

Not on Campus
On Campus 1-2 Days
On Campus 3+ Days

B Strong positive impact

0%

Rate your perception of the impact of the vaccine mandate on instruction.

A 0s%
o 167%

12.8%

16.7%

SV 10.1%

12.1%

29.4%
16.7%

14.4%
13.4%

12.1%
20%

Moderate positive impact

30.8% 17.9% o 216%
25.0% 20.3% - 203%
30.3% 17.6% o 197%
37.6% 145%  [EEE% T
21.6% S 314%

50.0% 16.7%
25.2% 19.8% - 180%
36.6% 148%  [N162%
29.9% 18.6% S 25a%

40% 60% 80%
Neutral Moderate negativeimpact M Strong negative impact

Rate your perception of the impact of the vaccine mandate on support services for

0.0%

100%

students.

overall G 123% 34.5% 18.1% L 174%

FT Faculty [N 142% 35.3% 17.4% o 147%

PTFaculty G 123% 38.0% 15.0%  A74%

Classified NN 115% 32.8% 17.2% - 207%

Admin TSV 9.38% 23.5% 35.3% o 196%
Other |G 50.0% 16.7% 0.0%

Not on Campus NS 17.3% 33.6% 145%  [0A73% 0

On Campus 12 Days [ HNNNEEE 127% 43.7% 120% [134%

On Campus 3+Days NS 103% 30.9% 21.8% o 193%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

W Strong positive impact Moderate positive impact Neutral Moderate negativeimpact M Strong negative impact

Rate your perception of the impact of the vaccine mandate on enroliment.

Overall | ISEGN 6.7% 26.8% 29.7% S 292%

FT Faculty S 7.3% 26.6% 31.8% S 286%

PTFaculty |INEOIEEENNA 3% 32.1% 28.3% S 25a%

Classified I 9.1% 25.7% 25.1% S sa%

Admin JEB58%  15.4% 44.2% - 308%

other NGNS  16.7%  [TS00%

Noton Campus [EEEE 8.1% 39.6% 26.1% o 198%

On Campus 1-2 Days | NEENEEGNN4 9% 27.3% 34.3% o 224%

On Campus 3+Days AN 7.0% 22.5% 28.9% o ssaw
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Strong positive impact Moderate positive impact Neutral Moderate negativeimpact M Strong negative impact



